Original

1. TWO INTRODUCTORY VOLUNTARIES
GEORGE J. BENNETT 1/-

2. THREE ANDANTES ...conerennne. HAMILTON CLARKE 2/-
8. POSTLUDE (CHRISTMAS) -creecesrnnccsienes Dr. GARRETT 1/6
4. ANDANTE CON MOTO ....... ..DR. GARRETT 1/-
6. INTERLUDE FOR ADVENT ercivennene OLIVER KING 1/-
PRELUDE FOR LENT. Or.10. No.2 OLIVER KING
{FANTASIA ON A THEME BY HER- }1/-
MANN GOETZ. OP. 20 ernneesnn OLIVER KING
7. THREE PIECES. A. BAPTISM. B. WEDDING.
C. BURIAL v riiniinatneninecnennn. A. C. MACKENZIE 1/-EA.
8. VOLUNTARY FOR CHRISTMASTIDE
Sir F. OUSELEY 1/-
9. VOLUNTARY .ccrvmcsnisecnennrennnnen SiIR F. OUSELEY 1/-
10. SHORT VOLUNTARY FOR A TIME OF SORROW
RIDLEY PRENTICE 6bp.
11. SHORT VOLUNTARY FORLENT B. LUARD SELBY 1/-
12. POSTLUDE IN C MINOR ceessusicreriversenes Dr. STEGGALL 1/-
13. CONCLUDING VOLUNTARY or FANTASIA (LENT)
C. E. STEPHENS 1/-
14, THREE CANONS coivreeerrentestenereensnstesans W. G. WOOD 2/-
15. ALLEGRETTO ....... .CHARLES H. LLOYD 1/~
16. ALLEGRETTO IN D cervevrrniniecnine B. LUARD SELBY 1/-
17. THREE PIECES. No- I. ALLEGRETTO MODERATO. No. 2.
ANDANTE CON MOTO. NO°- 3. PROCESSIONAL MARCH
H. M. HIGGS 2/6
18. ANDANTE IN Georvrenniennenniesnennen H. W. WAREING 1/-
19. ANDANTE N A aND MINUET iN A.....CH. H. LLOYD 1/6
20. ALLEGRO MA NON TROPPO......... OSCAR WAGNER 1/-
21. PROCESSIONAL WEDDING MARCH.....H. R. BIRD 1/~
22. REVERIE cvcnmmirnrnnisaresesnesvennns B. LUARD SELBY 1/-
23. THREE PIECES INn F, D, aNp G......B. LUARD SELBY 1/6
24. MARCHE SERIEUSE...cune.. -.B. LUARD SELBY 1/-
25. SiX MINIATURES ... OSCAR WAGNER 2/6
26. THREE PRELUDES. -.JOHN E. WEST 1/~

27 {COMMUNION [TV 21 2 B LUARD SELBY}.”

‘(PRELUDIUM E FUGHETTA.......B. LUARD SELBY/J '~
28. INTRODUCTION anp FUGUE......... Dr. GLADSTONE 1/-
29. ALLEGRETTO .
30. ANDANTE AND FUGUE ccssscvrrnnnee B LUARD SELBY 16
81. PASTORALE ano MELODY in Ab B. LUARD SELBY 1/6
82. ORCHESTRAL MARCH ....cvcvuiunens B. LUARD SELBY 1/-

64.
65.

686.
67.

. PRELUDE anp POSTLUDE ......
. ANDANTE IN AP AND PASTORALE IN F

for the

®

. SONATE crteeenerrersresrersseecenecscsssssesssssans OSCAR WAGNER
. SKETCH IN C MINOR - +.JOHN E. WEST
. FUGUE IN E MINOR - ..JOHN E. WEST
MINUET AND TRIO i B.LUARD SELBY

. ANDANTE in BP anp SHORT POSTLUDE
B. LUARD SELBY
SARABANDE et B. LUARD SELBY
POSTLUDE IN D ..ceeet ..B. LUARD SELBY
ANDANTE GRAZIOSO . veverrercnennnins Dr. C. S. HEAP
FANTASIA IN C ceeveninnrccenicnen BERTHOLD TOURS
. ALLEGRETTO GRAZIOSO ... BERTHOLD TOURS
MENUETTO cciiririniiiiieiinnnnninnn BERTHOLD TOURS
POSTLUDE . eivmrrmnneesircnieeenesnes BERTHOLD TOURS
FANTASIA IN C MINOR - everreurremsvevessssrannnnes W. S. HOYTE
. FOUR SHORT VOLUNTARIES.....KATE WESTROP
. CONCERT FANTASIA AND FUGUE.....W. G. WOOD
. SONATA IN D MINOR cvrrrevreeninnns CHARLES H. LLOYD
, ANDANTE N E. MINUET AND TRIO, No. 2, IN
A MINOR - [T .-B. LUARD SELBY
POSTLUDE IN D --W. G, WOOD
. ALLEGRO IN C wrmemerricnrmniinnincinssessens W. G wooD
MELODY IN Bb ~ARTHUR CARNALL
. THREE ANDANTES HAMILTON CLARKE
POSTLUDE IN BP v JOHN E. WEST
. ALLEGRO, IN FORM OF A MINUET..W. G. WOOD
ALLEGRO MA NON TROPPO (CommunioN OFFER-
TORIUM) cerererresrsrssnisiisnsorsesssonseesessissossssssonns H. M. HIGGS
PRELUDE AND FUGUE ioieieinna ~H. M. HIGGS
MELODIE, PRIERE, PASTORALE ~H. M. HIGGS
. OFFERTOIRE IN D MINOR -esvesiesennns ~H. M. HIGGS
ANDANTINO IN D vt J. BARNBY

COMMUNION anpo LARGHETTO

EDOUARD BATISTE

EDOUARD BATISTE

HAMILTON CLARKE
GRAND OFFERTORIO in A.....HAMILTON CLARKE
MINUET IN THE ANCIENT STYLE, BY

HAMILTON CLARKE
LARGHETTO IN Chorivrerenirnnnniienennnnessinnens C. J. FROST
FANTASIA IN BD it ccranne C.J. FROST

1/6
1/-
1/=
1/-

1/-
1/-
1/
1/-
1/6
1/-
1/-
1/-
1/6
1/6
2/~
2/6

1/6
-
1/-
1/~
/6
1/-
/6

1/6
1/6
1/6
1/6
6p.

1/-
V6

-
1/-

1/-
1/-
1/-

76.
77.

78.
79.
80.

81.

82.
83.
84.
85,
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.

92.
93.
94.
95.

96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

Nos. 41 to 45 and 60 to 100 from ““ The Organist’s Quarterly Journal.”

75.

LONDON & NEW YORK: NOVELLO, EWER & CO.

rgan.

. SONATINA IN C... v G, d. FROST
. ANDANTE MODERATO IN A ------------------ Dr, GARRETT
PRELUDE iN C MINOR - ...F. E. GLADSTONE

. ALLEGRO MARZIALE .................. F. E. GLADSTONE
PRELUDE ano FUGUE IN AMinor CH. GRADENER

. ANDANTE IN Furnreniminnieneccsnssisssienne J. W. GRITTON
MARCHE TRIOMPHALE N EP ano POSTLUDE
IN F ererrereneneieseresessssen s srerresnenseesssnan: ALEX. GUILMANT

. FANTAISIE SUR DEUX MELODIES ANGLAISES

ALEX. GUILMANT
FESTAL MARCH IN EDoorovscrceensrtrene Dr C. S. HEAP
FANTASIA ON MENDELSSOHN’S VOLKSLIED

GEO. HEPWORTH
PRELUDE IN Geeorrsenrenninenesesisesniennenns W. MACFARREN
RELIGIOUS MARCH IN EDueeeee G. A. MACFARREN

ANDANTE 1N G ano SECULAR MARCH
G. A. MACFARREN
VARIATIONS ON THE PSALM-TUNE “WINDSOR”
G. A. MACFARREN
....................................... H., S. OAKELEY
..Sir F. OUSELEY
........ W. PARRATT

ANDANTE N D
PRALUDIUM eT FUGA .
PRELUDE IN C% MINCR -
POSTLUDE iNn C MINOR

ANDANTE IN EP ano POSTLUDE N C.-....F. J. READ
ANDANTE SERIOSO iN D MINOR-«.........C. REINECKE
ALLEGRO VIVACE IN Dunrciiinniiinee C. T. SPEER
PRELUDE ano FUGUE INn E minor C. V. STANFORD
POSTLUDE IN Curvrereerrerenrennecsiesennsensessasisscons H. J. STARK
ALLEGRETTO PASTORALE INn A anp FUGUE N

D MINOR cecesecemmerminnnses tossrersusassssssosssasvanses C. STEGGALL

OFFERTOIRE IN Fevorvieninennninnnnen. G, E. STEPHENS
CONCERT-FANTASIAIN D minor SR R. P. STEWART

FUGATO IN C ...... S PH. TIETZ
PASTORALE N Eb anp OONCLU DING VOLUNTARY,
FUGATO IN G MINOR PH. TIETZ

MARCH IN F eotrrrrnninnmisiescnissssnissnssasosees J. H. WALLIS
VOLUNTARY (GRAVE aND ANDANTE) S.S. WESLEY
CONCERT-FANTASIA, D minor JOHANN WORPING
THEME IN Acccrrecrnernrrecaniesssanrsninansomiessii. F. W. HIRD
MAESTOSO ALLA MARCIA ... . Fu W, HIRD

Price 1/6 Ner.

Compositions

1/6
1/6
1/-
1/~
1/-
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1/8

1/8
1/8

1/8
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1/-
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1/-
6o.
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1/-
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1/8
1/-

1/~
1/~
/-
1/8
1/-
1/~






* Récit: Flite Traversicre et Trompette de 8 P.
(M Grand-cheur.) Pédale: p Flites et Bourdon de16 et 8 P. ( ffAnches.)

Andante quasi Allegretto. (¢=s0.)

ANTA151C sur deux Jm clodies Pnglaises.

Positif: Jeux doux de 8 et 4 P.( f Grand-cheeur. ) Gd Orgue: Montre, Gambe, Flite harmonique, Bourdon et Salicional de 8 P.
ALEX. GUILMANT,(0p. 43.)

Ay 'ranquillamente.
7 eminr O
oy X . 7i
o e !
Positif. |
|
D pﬁ\ > 14 e . -
79 - a . . e —
7 T T i
Y } [ 14 |
e —=
T L
W\‘_____,/Q\\~__—#//*
e — o —
1

1
Ny
e

LA F
ze s
it { - p—r Y
o | =
- R
.
\) S N———
\———‘/
—F 1 ! — — N { ‘: 1;—_—_‘
—— |a | . ﬁ 15 n ;,
e & 8 £2ele, £+l .
; H I 1 1 I } ! ] j
[ acv—— £ ; ] )
z : - 5 -
—+— S O 7 &!' 2o o %5 : r
__1! ;15~ Il I &« -
1 1 Y
] | el '

o

Tirasse du 67 0.

* Reecit corresponds to  the

Positif  ,

9
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ORIGINAL COMPOSITIONS FOR THE ORGAN.

J. LEMMENS.

Four Organ Pieces in the Free Style
1. Allegretto in B flat
2. Christmas Offertorium ...

Z

. 2

3. Fantasia in A minor 2
3

4. Grand Fantasiain E mmor (The itorm)

Trois Sonates

No. 1. Sonate Pontiﬁcale

3. Sonate Pascale

SIR GEORGE MACFARREN

Sonata in C

MENDELSSOHN.

Six Sonatas and Three Preludes and Fugues.

Edited by W. T. Best

AUGUST MOOSMAIR

Fantasia in E flat .
Grand Solemn March

HENRY SMART

. Choral, with Variations

. Two TI‘IOS .

. Grand Solemn March

. Andante, No. 1, in G major

. Andante, No. 2, in A major

Andante, No. 3, in E minor

. Six short and easy pieces, Nos. 1 & 2
Do. do., »w 3&4
Do. do., »w 5&6
. Air, with Variations and Finale Fugato

H O ON AW N W

styles, Nos.
Do.
Do. do., »w 9

Prelude in A, Postlude in C .

. Prelude in E ﬂat

B flat; Andante Grazioso

Postlude in D .

. Twelve short Interludes

Marchin G .

. Easy Preludes in F and G

. Minuet in C .

. Festive Marchin D .

. Postlude in E flat

SIR FREDERICK OUSELEY

Eighteen Preludes and Fugues
Seven Preludes and Fugues
Six Preludes and Fugues

Six Short Preludes

Prelude and Fugue in A flat
Three Andantes

A Sonata in C minor

A second Sonata in G

. 3
2, Sonate O Filii we 3
e 3

oo oo

ooo,

Twelve short and easy pieces in various
to 4
dO., ” 5 T}
» I2

8

Introductory Voluntary in

5. D OTTO DIENEL.
6 o 1. Fuguein G. Op. 2 .
2. First Grand Sonata in D minor. Op 3
3. Concert-Satz. Op. 10 .
. 4. Second Grand Sonata in G minor. Op II .
7 6 5. Funeral March on the Choral “Jesus, my
trust.”” Op. 12 .
6. Adagioin D. Op. 13, No. 1
7- Andante in C. Op. 13, No. 2 .
8. Third Grand Sonata in F. Op. 18 .
9. Echo-Andante. Op. 19 . .
4 o 10. Andante espressivo. Op. 20, No. 1 .
Do. do. ’ y 2 ,
J. BAPTISTE CALKI N.
o 1. Andante (varied) .
5 2. Hommage 4 Mozart )
Choral Fugue N
3. Marche Religieuse .
I 6 Allegretto . }
I 6 4. Andante espressivo . )
Organ Study on Pleyel’s Hymn Tune .
Hommave a Haydn . . . J’
5. Allegretto Religioso . .
1 6 Minuet and Trio }
1 6 6. Festal March .
2 o Hommage a Mendelssohn }
1 6 7. Harvest Thanksgiving March }
1 6 Two-part Song without words .
1 6 * 8. Minuetto .
1 6 9. Andante con moto (Op 101) .
1 (65 10. For Holy Communion
1
3 e E. Sl LAS
2 6 1. Allegro Moderato
2 0 2. Andante . . - .
2 6 3. Prelude . . . .
1 o 4. Andante .
5. Fantasia .
1 6 6. Pastorale . .
1 6 7. Canzonetta . . . .
1 6 * 8. Andante in C. . .
1 o Melody in C . . . . }
I o * g. Introduction and Fugue . . .
1 6 *10. Prelude in D . . . .
1 6 Fugue in C minor . }
1 6 *11. March in B flat
*12, Sonata in F
*13. Minuetto in F
*14. Fantasia on St. Ann’s Tune
. I5 © *15. Melody in E minor
6 o
5 OLIVER KING.
1 6 Offertoire in D .
1 6 Interlude for Advent . .
2 o Prelude for Lent. Op. 10, No. 2.
3 o Fantasia on a Theme by Hermann Goetz Op. 20}

* From the ¢ Organist’s Quarterly Fournal.”
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. Pastorale in G

. Moderato in F

. Allegretto in A

. Three short pieces

GUSTAV MERKEL.

Sonata in D minor (Originally written as a
Duet) . . .

Fantasia in E minor

Twelve short Preludes

Pastorale in G

Adagio in F

Prelude in G .
Triple Fugue in G minor
Postludium

Andantino

Pastorale in A
Pastorale in D

Allegro in D .
Overture in C minor .

a. Andantino in G; b. Allegro in C

Prelude in E flat

Three short pieces

a. Andante in B flat;
¢. Andante in G

Ten Preludes

Fantasia in D

Two Preludes (B flat and G)
Marche Religieuse

FREDERIC ARCHER

c. Allegroin D

b. Allegretto in D;

. Andante in D

. Andante in F

. Andante in A

. Concert Variations

. Allegretto in E, and Prelude in G

Motivo in B ﬂat and Fugue in D minor

. Marche Triomphale . .

Allemande . .

GEORGE CALKIN.

Soft Voluntaries :—

s. d.
Book I. 1t06 2 6 ‘ Book V. 25 to 30
Book II. 7 to 12 2 6 Book VI. 31 to 36
Book III. 13t018 . 2 6 l Book VII. 37to 42
BookIV. 19to24 . 2 6 Book VIII. 43 to 48

Three Pieces.

Op. 22

DR. HENRY HILES

Air, varied

Fantasia

Andante from dltto

Festival March

Six Impromptus

Six Impromptus, Second Set
Prelude and Fugue in D minor
Prelude and Fugue in A major
Sonata in G minor

LONDON & NEW YORK: NOVELLO, EWER AND CO.
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